ACT 68

S.B. NO. 856

A Bill for an Act Relating to Theft.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 708-831, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (1) to read as follows:

"§708-831 Theft in the first degree. (1) A person commits the offense of theft in the first degree if he commits theft:

.

- (a) By obtaining property from the person of another; or
- (b) Of property or services the value of which exceeds \$200; or
- (c) Of a firearm; or
- (d) Of dynamite or other explosive; or
 (e) By having in his possession a live animal or the carcass or meat, of the bovine, equine, swine, or sheep species, while in or upon premises which he entered knowingly or remained unlawfully in or upon, and which are fenced or enclosed in a manner designed to exclude intruders or by having in his possession said live animal, carcass or meat in any other location."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 28, 1981.)

^{*}The text has been edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5, authorizing omission of the brackets, bracketed material, and underscoring.